Case No: 1803976/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr J Robinson-Holland

Respondent: The Blue Bell Inn (Weaverthorpe) Limited

Heard at: Hull On: 4 May 2018

Before: Employment Judge Maidment

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr M Howson, Consultant

## **JUDGMENT**

The Respondent is correctly named as The Blue Bell (Weaverthorpe) Limited and by agreement the record is amended accordingly.

By agreement between the parties, the Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the gross sum of £1,647.81 in respect of accrued but untaken holiday entitlement. The Claimant's remaining complaints are hereby dismissed upon his withdrawal of them.

**Employment Judge Maidment** 

Date 4 May 2018